
* R~ Call Number

......... ~~(,qq....................

Agenda Item Number

3d c.

Date .__..__A.Pxitlp-'.iQQ9.......

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.3 WITH
PINACLE CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC FOR

ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
JOHN & MARY PAPPAJOHN SCULPTURE PARK

FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $ 1 64,485

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached
Change Order No.3 between the City of 

Des Moines and Pinnacle Construction Group, LLC,

Shane E. Madison, President, 10626 Justin Drive, Urbandale, Iowa, 50322, for additional work
on the John & Mary Pappajohn Sculpture Park, in an amount not to exceed $164,485, be and is
hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Communication Numberl attached)

Moved by

Activity ID 11-2008-011

to adopt.

~i4vÆ
Kathleen Vanderpoo\
Deputy City Attorney

FORM APPROVED:

Funding Source: 2009-10 CIP, Page Parks-17, Pappajohn Sculpture Garden, PKSI69,
being privately fuded with collection and disbursement of 

the private fuds by the Greater

~ Des Moines Community Foundation

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT

COWNIE

COLEMAN

HENSLEY

KIERNAN

MAHAFFEY

MEYER

VLASSIS

TOTAL

MOTION CARRD

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

APPROVED D~ City Clerk
--

ayor


